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Tuesday 7:00 pm Jefferson Valley Lanes Lanes 9 - 24
USBC Certification: 621873
President: TOM LICHODOLIK (845)628-9166
Secretary/Treasurer: Chris Creazzo (845)612-3187
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D  Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch  Pins +
Place _# Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
1 1 Easy Spares 65.1 155 83 65.1 155 83 65 52921 53983
2 3 New Guys 59.7 142 96 2 59.7 142 96 60 51883 54022
3 4 200 Club 57.1 136 102 57.1 136 102 59 57373 57373
4 2 Who Gives A Split 57.1 136 102 57.1 136 102 57 % 52449 54246
5 6 That 70's Show 529 126 112 52.9 126 112 54 57148 57190
6 9 Spank That 52.9 126 112 52.9 126 112 53 53463 54477
7 15 Team 15 52.1 124 114 4 52.1 124 114 51 54769 55563
8 7 Ten Toes Down 51.3 122 116 2 51.3 122 116 53 51741 52866
9 13 Bing Bong 49.2 117 121 491 117 121 51% 51830 52484
10 14 Crazy Rollers 47.9 114 124 47.9 114 124 50 46724 49388
11 8 The 0dd Trio 454 108 130 4 454 108 130 46 49494 51219
12 5 Oh! Spare Me! 42.9 102 136 42.9 102 136 43% 41777 47711
13 16 Team 16 42.9 102 136 42.9 102 136 43% 28934 42644
14 11 Lightning Strike 40.8 97 141 2 40.8 97 141 41% 41824 47785
15 12 Team Four Stars 38.7 92 146 38.6 92 146 40 39073 47245
16 10 Girls Night Out 38.2 91 147 38.2 91 147 40 37580 42140
Lane Assignments
9-10 1112 13-14 1516 17-18 19-20 21-22 2324
Wk35 05/21 1-10 3-4 2-6 9-15 7-13 14-8 5-16 11-12 Manually assigned
Individual High Averages
Men 215.36 EMIL VIOLA Women 158.33 CATHERINE DREESSEN
213.16 DANIEL TRENHOLM 151.36 TIFFINEY PINO
208.34 TOM LICHODOLIK 150.43 DANIELLE HARDING
206.23 ANTHONY BILANCIA 150.15 KELLY FLICK
206.15 PHILIP SANTIAGO JR 144.58 OLIVIA NYGARD
204.64 GREG GAVLIK 138.49 TARA LAJARA
191.05 JOSEPH LANZILLOTTI 133.29 SABRINA DEVIVO
186.48 JOHN KLINGEBEIL 127.65 LISA BROWN
183.72 ANTHONY ATTARDO 117.28 LISA MCNAMARA
182.90 DOUG HALSBOND 109.31 MARY KAY COHEN
181.27 CHRIS ZILLI 96.44 TINA ATTARDO
177.51 JOSEPH FORENZ 86.99 MAKAYLA LAJARA
Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 759 TOM LICHODOLIK 243 ANTHONY BILANCIA 744 CHRIS ZILLI 264 BRUCE DONALDSON
666 PHILIP SANTIAGO JR 233 JOHN KLINGEBEIL 698 PHILIP SANTIAGO SR 258 CLIFF PURDY
633 EMIL VIOLA 216 ANTHONY ATTARDO 688 GLENN VALLACH 248 PHIL PINO
Women 682 NANCY COGLITORE 179 TIFFINEY PINO 698 LISA BROWN 249 TARA LAJARA
487 CATHERINE DREESSEN 173 OLIVIA NYGARD 690 MAKAYLA LAJARA 247 LISA MCNAMARA
407 DANIELLE HARDING 143 SABRINA DEVIVO 634 TINA ATTARDO 211 PATTY DICKAN

Season High Scores

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Scratch Series 759 TOM LICHODOLIK
Scratch Game 300 GREG GAVLIK
Handicap Series 828 FRANK BOCKINO
Handicap Game 332 TIM MURPHY
Women Scratch Series 714 NANCY COGLITORE
Scratch Game 236 OLIVIA NYGARD
Handicap Series 769 DONNA PATERNO
Handicap Game 281 LISA MCNAMARA
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Team Rosters

Lanes 9 - 24

Name

Lane 9 - 1 - Easy Spares HDCP=0 Avg=521
DANIEL COONEY
JOSEPH FORENZ
JESSE ANDERSEN

Lane 10 - 10 - Girls Night Out HDCP=74 Avg=438
PATTY DICKAN
KELLY FLICK
ROBERT MCCLUNG
MICHELLE MORABITO

Lane 11 - 3 - New Guys HDCP=53 Avg=504
MATT STAPLETON
CARMINE GIANNOTTO
ANTHONY BILANCIA
JOSEPH BILANCIA

Lane 12- 4-200 Club HDCP=0 Avg=563
CHRIS HOCH
ANTHONY ATTARDO
DANIEL TRENHOLM

Lane 13 - 2 - Who Gives A Split HDCP=47 Avg=513
CHARLES LAPADULA
CHRIS ZILLI
JOHN KLINGEBEIL

Lane 14 - 6 - That 70's Show HDCP=0 Avg=566
BOB DEAGAN
GREG GAVLIK
TOM LICHODOLIK

Lane 15 - 9 - Spank That HDCP=0 Avg=534
DAVID SPITTAL
GLENN VALLACH
NANCY COGLITORE
TIM MURPHY

Lane16- 15-Team 15 HDCP=12 Avg=520
OLIVIA NYGARD
DONNA PATERNO
EMIL VIOLA

Lane 17 - 7 - Ten Toes Down HDCP=1 Avg=506
DANIELLE HARDING
PHILIP SANTIAGO SR
PHILIP D. SANTIAGO JR

Lane 18 - 13- Bing Bong HDCP=0 Avg=508
DOUG HALSBOND
BRUCE DONALDSON
TOM DONALDSON

Lane 19 - 14 - Crazy Rollers HDCP=1 Avg=473
PHIL PINO
TIFFINEY PINO
JOE ATTARDO

Lane 20 - 8- The Odd Trio HDCP=0 Avg=475
LISA MCNAMARA
FRANK BOCKINO
JOSEPH LANZILLOTTI
JOE PRATO

Lane 21 - 5- Oh! Spare Me! HDCP=0 Avg=422
MARY KAY COHEN
CATHERINE DREESSEN
CLIFF PURDY
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Year-To-Date High
Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Sers
99 167 175 192 174 644
94 177 201 172 160 640
102 177 167 182 157 654
57 114 116 92 104 404
72 150 a140 a140 al140 512
30 174 191 180 145 570
45 110 386
96 140 140 120 162 539
84 158 141 170 162 633
96 206 243 196 180 726
24 190 620
99 167 133 151 147 564
87 183 216 212 161 642
102 213 212 168 203 747
102 146 154 159 151 531
102 181 240 192 204 681
102 186 122 233 194 650
92 154 144 168 160 575
72 204 al194 al194 al194 729
102 208 182 298 279 759
96 155 154 159 188 552
90 173 184 207 168 609
66 206 248 188 246 714
63 187 681
90 144 142 169 173 528
62 161 al151 al151 al151 586
90 215 225 191 217 744
93 150 103 137 167 546
102 150 180 161 168 517
99 206 232 211 223 704
89 182 al173 164 169 688
99 160 185 153 210 561
102 166 141 142 183 628
96 169 149 203 172 632
99 151 117 179 156 531
87 153 99 168 177 547
78 117 154 124 125 435
82 167 159 191 156 681
96 191 185 181 172 663
9 128 435
75 109 a99 a99  a99 391
90 158 150 175 162 554
96 155 200 146 158 577
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HDCP HDCP
Sers Game
797 317
784 292
778 298
689 251
703 266
678 251
702 260
773 279
825 311
768 312
761 288
705 267
747 279
771 312
759 283
798 316
759 288
764 287
783 318
795 310
741 272
750 291
768 282
774 332
744 308
769 288
762 290
738 277
706 286
746 274
808 298
726 291
775 288
781 292
722 261
730 285
720 281
828 310
753 286
639 220
691 266
743 283
757 301
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Year-To-Date High  High HDCP HDCP
Name Gms _Avg -1- -2- -3- Sers _Game Sers Game
Lane 22 - 16 - Team 16 HDCP=91 Avg=320
TARA LAJARA 90 138 125 175 160 471 189 708 263
MAKAYLA LAJARA 82 86 99 105 126 338 127 737 260
TINA ATTARDO 81 96 126 94 81 346 138 704 251
Lane 23 - 117 - Lightning Strike HDCP=0 Avg=403
SABRINA DEVIVO 83 133 143 121 137 510 195 753 276
LISA BROWN 75 127 157 126 163 464 192 728 280
HUNTER TUMINELLO 42 143 173 141 147 504 190 774 280
ROB SANTINI 60 141 500 195 716 270
Lane 24 - 12 - Team Four Stars HDCP=15 Avg=386
ROBERT MARRA 90 118 129 113 99 422 186 710 277
SCOTT FINNIS 102 115 124 89 117 414 172 693 266
JOE MARRA 86 153 160 174 139 559 216 748 278
Temporary Substitutes
High  High
Name Pins Gms Avg Game _Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
MIKE ALTERO 0 0 bk123 0 0 0
JEREMY ANDERSEN 262 3 87 89 262 0
ANDREW BURGER 5091 24 212 279 729 0
DAN CARLIN 0 0 bk148 0 0 0
MARY CASTI 0 0 bk130 0 0 0
ROB CASTI 0 0 0 0 0 0
JASON COHEN 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOM COLAVITO 0 0 bk146 0 0 0
Chris Creazzo 0 0 0 0 0 0
ORSOLA DALETTO 0 0 bk100 0 0 0
BRIAN DOHERTY 0 0 bk147 0 0 0
JOE DWYER 0 0 bk178 0 0 0
JOHN FERRARRA 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVID GITTELSON 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDREW GOODROW 566 3 bk172 204 566 0
THOMAS GRECULA 0 0 0 0 0 0
ERIKA JONES 0 0 bk116 0 0 0
APRIL MAISANO 0 0 0 0 0 0
VIC MILANO 0 0 bk160 0 0 0
BRIAN MOHLER 0 0 bk111 0 0 0
LIZ MOHLER 0 0 bk106 0 0 0
ROB MOHLER 0 0 bk158 0 0 0
DANNY O'CONNELL 0 0 bk157 0 0 0
LOU PAGANELLI 0 0 bk192 0 0 0
THOMAS PAVLETICH 5082 33 154 212 529 0
ETHAN PEDERSEN 0 0 bk155 0 0 0
RAGNAR PEDERSEN 0 0 bk170 0 0 0
BOBBY PERRY 0 0 bk130 0 0 0
MIKE PILIERO 0 0 bk144 0 0 0
JAMIE SANTAVY 1776 9 197 259 683 0
RICH SANTINI 0 0 bk142 0 0 0
SEBASTIAN SLIZOWSKI 0 0 bk137 0 0 0
WILLIAM SMITH 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE SPINELLI 3033 15 202 248 636 0
MER SUPINO 6934 41 169 225 570 0
PETER TULLY 0 0 bk155 0 0 0
NOAH WATANBE 493 3 bk137 192 493 0
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women

How many people bowled 44 32 12
Number of games bowled 131 95 36

Actual average of week's scores 164.84 172.94 143.47
How many games above average 77 54 23
How many games below average 52 40 12

Pins above/below average per game 5.45 418 8.81
How many people raised average 28 19 9

by this amount 0.45 0.41 0.54
How many people went down 16 13 3

by this amount -0.31 -0.29 -0.36

League average before bowling 159.98 169.30 135.13
League average after bowling 160.15 169.42 135.44
Change in league average 0.17 0.12 0.31

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s 1 1 -
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s 1
650s 1
625s 2
600s 1
575s 2
550s 1
525s 5
500s 8
475s 2
450s 8
425s 3
400s 4
below 400 5

300s - - -
275s 2 2 -
250s - - -
225s 7 5 2
200s 13 13 -
175s 24 20 4
150s 43 33 10
125s 23 14 9
100s 12 5 7
below 100 7 3 4
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores
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